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MISSOURI: TRUMP HOLDS LEAD;
BLUNT CLINGS TO NARROW SENATE EDGE

Governor’s race tightens

West Long Branch, NJ — Donald Trump is ahead of Hillary Clinton by 5 points in Missouri. A
prior Monmouth University Poll found the presidential race here in a virtual tie in August. Republican
U.S. Senator Roy Blunt now has an insignificant 2 point lead in his bid for a second term, which is down
from his 5 point advantage two months ago. The biggest voter shift, though, has come in the race for
governor, where Republican Eric Greitens has cut Democrat Chris Koster’s 11 point summer lead down
to a narrow 3 point edge now.

Among Missouri voters likely to cast ballots in November’s presidential election, 46% currently
support Trump and 41% back Clinton. Another 5% intend to vote for Libertarian Gary Johnson, 2% back
the Green Party’s Jill Stein, and 5% are undecided. In Monmouth’s August poll, Trump had 44% support
and Clinton had 43% support.

White men prefer the GOP nominee by a 62% to 26% margin while white women are evenly
divided at 42% for Trump and 42% for Clinton. Trump’s current lead among white men is larger than in
August when it was 45% to 37%, but he is doing worse among white women compared to his 54% to
36% advantage in August. Clinton leads by 68 points among non-white voters (81% to 13%), which is
basically unchanged from August (78% to 13%).

“The gender difference among white voters in Missouri is pretty much in line with Trump’s
support in other states now,” said Patrick Murray, director of the independent Monmouth University
Polling Institute. [Note: about one-third of the interviews were conducted before Sunday night’s debate.]

Missouri voters give nearly identical ratings to the two major party nominees and these results are
largely unchanged since August. Just 32% have a favorable opinion of Trump and 56% have an

unfavorable view, compared with his 33% favorable and 53% unfavorable rating two months ago.
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Similarly, 30% have a favorable opinion of Clinton and 59% have an unfavorable view, compared with
her 32% favorable and 56% unfavorable rating in the prior poll.

“Voter opinion of these two candidates has been baked in for some time. The Access Hollywood
revelation does not seem to have had an impact. That’s probably because few voters were actually
surprised to hear Trump say these things,” said Murray.

A majority of likely voters (57%) have watched or listened to the graphic recording of Trump
released on Friday and another 33% have read or heard about its contents. More than 2-in-3 voters (70%)
— including 75% of Clinton voters and 66% of Trump voters — say they were not really surprised by what
they heard come out of Trump’s mouth. Only 5% say they were shocked and 14% say they were
surprised but not shocked.

One-third of voters (35%) feel what Trump said in that tape makes him unfit for office while 51%
say his words were inappropriate but not necessarily disqualifying. Ten percent are not familiar with the
recording.

Still, Clinton has an advantage when it comes to being seen as having the right temperament to
serve as president. A majority (52%) say she does while fewer (38%) say the same about Trump.

“The recently released tapes and Trump’s temperament in general are not disqualifying factors
for a significant chunk of Missouri voters,” said Murray.

The Show Me State’s U.S. Senate race has tightened since the summer, but it is not clear if Roy
Blunt’s support of Trump has been a factor. The Republican incumbent holds a narrow 46% to 44% lead
over his Democratic challenger, Missouri Secretary of State Jason Kander. Another 3% say they will vote
for Libertarian Jonathan Dine and 7% are undecided. Blunt held a 48% to 43% lead over Kander in
August.

Blunt decided to stand by his endorsement of Trump in the aftermath of last week’s controversy.
It does not appear to be having much impact on his support because only 30% of likely voters are aware
of Blunt’s endorsement in the first place — and those aware of the endorsement are more likely to be
Democrats (40%) than either Republicans (27%) or independents (25%).

Taking into account that the vast majority are not aware of Blunt’s endorsement, just 20% of all
likely voters in Missouri say the senator has been too supportive of Trump, 12% say he has not been
supportive enough, 24% say he has given Trump the right amount of support, and 44% have no opinion
on Blunt’s level of support.

More Missouri voters say Blunt should stand by his endorsement of Trump (46%) than say he
should take it back (35%). This opinion is reversed, however, among the one-third of voters who are
considered to be moveable — including those who are currently undecided, those who prefer a third party

candidate, and those who support either Blunt or Kander but say they could change their minds before the
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election. More of these “soft” voters actually say Blunt should retract his endorsement of Trump (43%)
than say he should stand by it (31%). At the same time, the vast majority of Blunt’s “firm” supporters
(80%) want him to stick with Trump, while a smaller majority of Kander’s “firm” supporters (61%) think
Blunt needs to recant his endorsement.

“Blunt is in a bit of a Catch-22 here. Many voters who could swing this election take a dim view
of his Trump endorsement. On the other hand, a significant portion of his base would not react well if the
incumbent turned his back on their party’s presidential nominee,” said Murray. “The question is whether
Kander can take advantage of this since his first step would be educating voters that Blunt endorsed
Trump in the first place.”

Blunt earns a positive job rating from Missouri voters — 42% approve and 37% disapprove, which
is slightly less positive than his 45% approve and 35% disapprove rating two months ago. Voters are
more divided on their personal opinion of Blunt — 32% have a favorable view and 33% hold an
unfavorable opinion, compared with August’s 33% favorable and 28% unfavorable rating. The
challenger Kander is less well-known, earning a 33% favorable and 14% unfavorable personal rating,
compared to his 29% favorable and 9% unfavorable rating in Monmouth’s prior poll.

The Monmouth University Poll finds the contest to replace outgoing governor Jay Nixon has
tightened since the summer. Demaocratic Attorney General Chris Koster now holds a narrow 46% to 43%
lead over political newcomer and former Navy SEAL Eric Greitens. Another 2% say they will vote for
Libertarian Cisse Spragins and 8% are undecided. Koster enjoyed a much larger 51% to 40% advantage
in August.

Koster has slightly stronger support among Democratic voters (88%) than Greitens does among
Republicans (80%), but independents are divided at 42% for Koster and 41% for Greitens. In August,
independent voters preferred Koster by a sizable 49% to 37% margin.

The Monmouth University Poll was conducted by telephone from October 9 to 11, 2016 with 406
Missouri residents likely to vote in the November election. This sample has a margin of error of +4.9

percent. The poll was conducted by the Monmouth University Polling Institute in West Long Branch, NJ.
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QUESTIONS AND RESULTS

(* Some columns may not add to 100% due to rounding.)

1/2.  If the election for President was today, would you vote for Donald Trump the Republican,
Hillary Clinton the Democrat, Gary Johnson the Libertarian, or Jill Stein of the Green Party?

[IF UNDECIDED: If you had to vote for one of the following candidates at this moment, who do
you lean toward — Donald Trump or Hillary Clinton?] [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

(with leaners) O;tool%er A;gfgt
Donald Trump 46% 44%
Hillary Clinton 41% 43%
Gary Johnson 5% 8%
Jill Stein 2% n/a
(VOL) Other candidate 1% 1%
(VOL) Undecided 5% 5%
") (406)  (401)

3. If the election for U.S. Senate was today, would you vote for Roy Blunt the Republican,
Jason Kander the Democrat, or Jonathan Dine the Libertarian? [IF UNDECIDED: If you had to
vote for one of the following candidates at this moment, who do you lean toward — Roy Blunt or
Jason Kander?] [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

(with leaners) o;gitéer A;gfgt
Roy Blunt 46% 48%
Jason Kander 44% 43%
Johnathan Dine 3% 3%
(VOL) Other candidate <1% 0%
(VOL) Undecided 7% 7%
(n) (406) (401)

4.  If the election for governor was today, would you vote for Eric Greitens the Republican,
Chris Koster the Demaocrat, or Cisse Spragins the Libertarian? [IF UNDECIDED: If you had to
vote for one of the following candidates at this moment, who do you lean toward — Eric Greitens

or Chris Koster?] INAMES WERE ROTATED)]
October August

(with leaners) 2016 2016
Eric Greitens 43% 40%
Chris Koster 46% 51%
Cisse Spragins 2% 3%
(VOL) Other candidate 0% <1%
(VOL) Undecided 8% 6%

(n) (406) (401)

Regardless of who you may support for president...

[QUESTIONS 5 & 6 WERE ROTATED]
5. Isyour general impression of Donald Trump favorable or unfavorable, or do you have no

opinion of him?

October August
2016 2016
Favorable 32% 33%
Unfavorable 56% 53%
No opinion 13% 14%
(n) (406) (401)
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6. Is your general impression of Hillary Clinton favorable or unfavorable, or do you have no
opinion of her?

October August
2016 2016
Favorable 30% 32%
Unfavorable 59% 56%
No opinion 11% 12%
(n) (406)  (401)

[QUESTIONS 7 & 8 WERE ROTATED]
7. Regardless of whether you would vote for him, do you think Donald Trump does or does
not have the right temperament to be president?

October
2016
Does 38%
Does not 57%
(vOL) Don't know 6%
(n) (406)

8. Regardless of whether you would vote for her, do you think Hillary Clinton does or does
not have the right temperament to be president?

October
2016
Does 52%
Does not 43%
(VOL) Don't know 5%
(n) (406)

Turning to the Senate race...

[QUESTIONS 9 & 10 WERE ROTATED]

9. Isyour general impression of Roy Blunt favorable or unfavorable, or do you have no
opinion of him?

October August
2016 2016
Favorable 32% 33%
Unfavorable 33% 28%
No opinion 35% 40%
(n) (406)  (401)

10. Is your general impression of Jason Kander favorable or unfavorable, or do you have no
opinion of him?

October August

2016 2016

Favorable 33% 29%
Unfavorable 14% 9%

No opinion 53% 62%

(n) (406)  (401)

11. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Roy Blunt is doing as U.S. senator?
October August

2016 2016

Approve 42% 45%
Disapprove 37% 35%
(VOL) No opinion 21% 20%
(n) (406)  (401)
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12. Is Roy Blunt too supportive of Donald Trump, not supportive enough, or does he give the
right amount of support to Trump?

October
2016
Too supportive 20%
Not supportive enough 12%
Right amount of support 24%
(VOL) Don't know 44%
(n) (406)

13. Have you heard that Roy Blunt endorsed Donald Trump for president, or were you not
aware of that?

October
2016
Heard 30%
Not aware 70%
(n) (406)

14. Should Blunt take back his endorsement of Trump or not?

October
2016
Should 35%
Should not 46%
(vOL) Don't know 19%
(n) (406)

15. Arecording of Trump talking about some of his sexual encounters emerged on Friday.
Have you heard about this or not? [IF HEARD: Have you watched or listened to the actual
recording or did you just hear or read reports about what he said?]

October
2016
Watch_ed/llstened to actual 57%
recording
Heard/read reports about it 33%
Not aware of recording 10%
() (406)

16. Does what Trump said on this recording make him unfit for office or is what he said

inappropriate but it does not necessarily make him unfit for office?
October
2016
Makes him unfit for office 35%
Inappropr_late bpt not 51%
necessarily unfit

(VOL) Neither 2%
(VOL) Don't know 2%
Not aware of recording 10%

(n) (406)

17. Would you describe your reaction to Trump saying these things as shocked, surprised but
not shocked, or not really surprised?

October
2016
Shocked 5%
Surprised but not shocked  14%
Not really surprised 70%
(vOL) Don't know 0%
Not aware of recording 10%
() (406)
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METHODOLOGY
The Monmouth University Poll was sponsored and conducted by the Monmouth University Polling
Institute from October 9 to 11, 2016 with a random sample of 406 likely Missouri voters. Interviews were
conducted by a live caller in English, including 355 drawn from a list of registered voters (204 landline /
151 cell phone) and a random digit dial supplement of 51 cell phone interviews. Monmouth is responsible
for all aspects of the survey design, data weighting and analysis. The final sample is weighted for age,
gender, race and voting history based on voter list and U.S. Census information. Data collection support
provided by Braun Research (field), Aristotle (voter list sample), and SSI (RDD sample). For results
based on this sample, one can say with 95% confidence that the error attributable to sampling has a
maximum margin of plus or minus 4.9 percentage points (unadjusted for sample design). Sampling error
can be larger for sub-groups (see table below). In addition to sampling error, one should bear in mind
that question wording and practical difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce error or bias into the
findings of opinion polls.
DEMOGRAPHICS (weighted)

Self-Reported

33% Republican

39% Independent
29% Democrat

47% Male
53% Female
21% 18-34
27% 35-49
29% 50-64
23% 65+
85% White
11% Black
2% Hispanic
2% Other
MARGIN OF ERROR
unweighted moe
sample (+-)
LIKELY VOTER Total 406 4.9%
SELF-REPORTED Republican 136 8.4%
PARTY ID Independent 154 7.9%
Democrat 112 9.3%
IDEOLOGY Conservative 166 7.6%
Moderate 159 7.8%
Liberal 67 12.0%
GENDER Male 193 7.1%
Female 213 6.7%
AGE 18-49 181 7.3%
50+ 223 6.6%
RACE White non-Hispanic 357 5.2%
Other 43 15.0%
COLLEGE DEGREE No 257 6.1%
Yes 144 8.2%
HHH
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TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 2-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q1-2. PREZ VOTE WITH Trump 46% 80% 47% 5% 79% 29% 6% 55% 37% 46%
LEANERS Clinton 41% 7% 34% 89% 10% 57% 79% 32% 49% 34%
Johnson 5% 6% 8% 2% 3% 6% 9% 4% 6% 7%
Stein 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%
[VOL] Other cand 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Undecided 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 8%
AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
50+ Hispanic Other No Yes

Q1-2. PREZ VOTE WITH Trump 46% 51% 13% 50% 37%

LEANERS Clinton 47% 34% 81% 37% 49%

Johnson 4% 6% 2% 5% 6%

Stein 0% 2% 0% 2% 2%

[VOL] Other cand 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Undecided 3% 6% 2% 5% 6%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 2-WAY

Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q3. SEN VOTE WITH LEANERS Blunt 46% 82% 46% 6% 75% 32% 9% 56% 37% 48%
Kander 44% 11% 38% 90% 15% 62% 76% 37% 50% 39%
Dine 3% 2% 6% 0% 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 5%
[VOL] Other cand 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Undecided 7% 5% 11% 3% 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% 9%
AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
50+ Hispanic Other No Yes

Q3. SEN VOTE WITH LEANERS Blunt 44% 51% 19% 47% 43%

Kander 48% 41% 64% 43% 46%

Dine 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%

[VOL] Other cand 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Undecided 6% 6% 15% 7% 7%

Page 1



Monmouth University Poll -- MISSOURI -- 10/12/16

TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 2-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q4. GOV VOTE WITH Greitens 43% 80% 41% 7% 68% 32% 14% 47% 40% 43%
LEANERS Koster 46% 14% 42% 88% 24% 57% 76% 42% 50% 42%
Spragins 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Undecided 8% 5% 12% 5% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 10%
AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
50+ Hispanic Other No Yes
Q4. GOV VOTE WITH Greitens 44% 48% 15% 45% 41%
LEANERS Koster 49% 42% 70% 43% 51%
Spragins 0% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Undecided 7% 8% 11% 9% 7%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 2-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q5. Is your general impression of Favorable 32% 58% 31% 3% 58% 18% 5% 37% 27% 32%
Er?fgi';’r;grgj“grfg?y’gﬁ'ﬁ;’;e o Unfavorable 56% 27% 54% 90% 29% 70% 86% 46% 64% 55%
opinion of him? No opinion 13% 15% 16% 7% 13% 12% 9% 17% 9% 13%
AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
50+ Hispanic Other No Yes
Q5. Is your general impression of Favorable 32% 36% 7% 36% 23%
Al e P N0 Unfavorable 55% 52% 79% 50% 66%
opinion of him? No opinion 13% 12% 14% 14% 11%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 2-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q6. Is your general impression of Favorable 30% 3% 19% 75% 7% 40% 60% 25% 34% 23%
DA v heve o Unfavorable 59% 94% 65% 15% 86% 46% 29% 65% 54% 64%
opinion of her? No opinion 11% 3% 17% 10% 7% 14% 11% 10% 12% 13%




Monmouth University Poll -- MISSOURI -- 10/12/16

AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
50+ Hispanic Other No Yes
Q6. Is your general impression of Favorable 36% 26% 54% 25% 37%
Db e heve o Unfavorable 55% 65% 28% 62% 56%
opinion of her? No opinion 9% 10% 17% 13% 7%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female
Q7. Regardless of whether you Does 38% 64% 38% 7% 66% 22% 9% 46% 31%
would vote for him, do you think
Donald Trump does or does not Does not 57% 29% 55% 89% 27% 75% 87% 47% 65%
have the right temperament to be
president? T [VOL] Dont know_Refused 6% 6% % 3% 7% 3% 3% 7% 4%
AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
18-49 50+ Hispanic Other No Yes
Q7. Regardless of whether you Does 38% 38% 43% 9% 41% 31%
would vote for him, do you think
Donald Trump does or does not Does not 56% 57% 52% 84% 53% 64%
have the right temperament to be
president? T [VOL] Dont know_Refused 6% 5% 5% % 6% 5%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female
Q8. Regardless of whether you Does 52% 30% 42% 90% 28% 66% 82% 45% 58%
would vote for her, do you think
Hillary Clinton does or%oes not Does not 43% 68% 49% 7% 70% 28% 17% 51% 36%
h the right t tto b
prosidentzo T PeamemtieBE T voL] Dont know_Refused 5% 2% 8% 3% 3% 6% 1% 3% 5%
AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
18-49 50+ Hispanic Other No Yes
Q8. Regardless of whether you Does 50% 55% 48% 78% 47% 61%
would vote for her, do you think
Hillary Clinton does or does not Does not 43% 43% 48% 16% 49% 34%
h the right t t to b
prosidentzoPeamemtiOBE T o] Dont know_Refused % 2% 4% 6% 5% 4%
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TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 2-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q0. Is your general impression of Favorable 32% 56% 29% 8% 48% 26% 6% 36% 28% 29%
nggfgfgggvgggg";gg have no Unfavorable 33% 21% 25% 58% 18% 41% 54% 30% 36% 25%
opinion of him? No opinion 35% 23% 46% 34% 34% 33% 39% 35% 36% 46%
AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
50+ Hispanic Other No Yes
Q0. Is your general impression of Favorable 34% 34% 15% 30% 33%
oAl o have no Unfavorable 40% 33% 34% 32% 36%
opinion of him? No opinion 26% 32% 51% 38% 31%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 2-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q10. Is your general impression Favorable 33% 16% 24% 67% 16% 45% 53% 34% 33% 26%
B e o 0 Unfavorable 14% 24% 13% 3% 25% 8% 3% 16% 12% 12%
opinion of him? No opinion 53% 60% 63% 30% 59% 47% 44% 50% 55% 62%
AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
50+ Hispanic Other No Yes
Q10. Is your general impression Favorable 40% 33% 33% 31% 38%
B e o 0 Unfavorable 16% 15% % 15% 12%
opinion of him? No opinion 44% 51% 60% 54% 49%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female

Q11. Do you approve or ) Approve 42% 65% 45% 13% 61% 36% 13% 51% 34%
gﬁﬁgpégvfg tsrémgr?"y Bluntis Disapprove 37% 18% 27% 70% 18% 45% 67% 34% 39%

(VOL) Neither_No opinion_Dont 21% 17% 28% 16% 21% 19% 20% 15% 27%

Know_Refused

AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
18-49 50+ Hispanic Other No Yes

Q11. Do you approve or _ Approve 41% 43% 45% 26% 41% 44%
o 3! aamon 5oy BlUNtS pisapprove 32% 40% 36% 43% 39% 33%

(VOL) Neither_No opinion_Dont 26% 16% 20% 30% 20% 23%

Know_Refused

Page 4




Monmouth University Poll -- MISSOURI -- 10/12/16

TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female

Q12. Is Roy Blunt too supportive Too supportive 20% 7% 15% 41% 6% 26% 39% 15% 24%
g;Eggﬁ'%rT toethagivethaignt  Not supportive enough 12% 14% 16% 6% 21% 8% 0% 18% %
amount of support to Trump? Right amount of support 24% 39% 22% 10% 32% 23% 10% 31% 19%

(VOL) Dont know_Refused 44% 40% 47% 43% 41% 42% 51% 36% 50%

AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
18-49 50+ Hispanic Other No Yes

Q12. Is Roy Blunt too supportive Too supportive 18% 21% 16% 38% 17% 24%
S o oaRhortivet  Not supportive enough 9% 15% 13% 10% 17% 5%
amount of support to Trump? Right amount of support 26% 23% 27% 12% 25% 22%

(VOL) Dont know_Refused 47% 41% 44% 40% 41% 49%

TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER AGE 2-WAY
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female 18-49
Q13. Have you heard that Roy Heard 30% 27% 25% 40% 26% 34% 34% 30% 31% 26%
Blunt endorsed Donald Trump for
gﬁﬁggm’ or were you not aware Not aware 70% 73% 75% 60% 74% 66% 66% 70% 69% 74%
AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
50+ Hispanic Other No Yes
Q13. Have you heard that Roy Heard 35% 28% 43% 26% 38%
Blunt endorsed Donald Trump for
gﬁﬁggm or were you not aware Not aware 65% 72% 57% 74% 62%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female
Q14. Should Blunt take back his Should 35% 15% 37% 55% 15% 50% 54% 32% 38%
?

endorsement of Trump or not? Should not 46% 72% 48% 14% 72% 31% 20% 51% 41%

(VOL) Dont know_Refused 19% 13% 15% 31% 13% 19% 26% 17% 20%
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AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
18-49 50+ Hispanic Other No Yes
Q14. Should Blunt take back his Should 37% 33% 30% 68% 33% 39%
?
endorsement of Trump or not? Should not 46% 46% 52% 13% 49% 40%
(VOL) Dont know_Refused 17% 21% 18% 20% 18% 21%
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female
Q15. A recording of Trump talking Watched_listened to actual 57% 49% 56% 68% 56% 54% 71% 60% 55%
about some of his sexual recording
encounters emerged on Friday. .
Have you heard about this or not? Heard_read reports about it 33% 42% 32% 23% 32% 38% 22% 32% 33%
IF "heard" ASK: Have you
watched or listened to the actual )
recording or did you just hear or Not aware of recording 10% 9% 12% 9% 12% 8% 7% 8% 12%
read reports about what he said?
AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
18-49 50+ Hispanic Other No Yes
Q15. A recording of Trump talking Watched_listened to actual 50% 64% 58% 56% 55% 61%
about some of his sexual recording
encounters emerged on Friday. .
Have you heard about this or not? Heard_read reports about it 35% 30% 33% 26% 32% 33%
IF "heard" ASK: Have you
watched or listened to the actual .
recording or did you just hear or Not aware of recording 15% 6% 9% 18% 13% 5%
read reports about what he said?
TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female
Q16. Does what Trump said on Makes him unfit for office 35% 5% 33% 69% 7% 49% 69% 27% 41%
this recording make himunfitfor 2 ppropriate but not necessarily 51% 78% 53% 18% 75% 40% 22% 59% 43%
inappropriate but it does not unfit
necessarily make him unfit for (VOL) Neither_Not 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1%
office? inappropriate_Dont see all the
fuss
(VOL) Dont know_Refused 2% 4% 0% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
[Q15] Not aware of recording 10% 9% 12% 9% 12% 8% % 8% 12%
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AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
18-49 50+ Hispanic Other No Yes

Q16. Does what Trump said on Makes him unfit for office 30% 39% 30% 64% 31% 42%
g}lf?‘.creeg(r)gg I\Tv%;? iléesgiz] unfit for Inappropriate but not necessarily 51% 51% 56% 18% 52% 48%
inappropriate but it does not unfit
necessarily make him unfit for (VOL) Neither_Not 2% 3% 3% 0% 3% 1%
office? inappropriate_Dont see all the

fuss

(VOL) Dont know_Refused 2% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3%

[Q15] Not aware of recording 15% 6% 9% 18% 13% 5%

TOTAL PARTY ID POLITICAL IDEOLOGY GENDER
Rep Ind Dem Con Mod Lib Male Female
Q17. Would you describe your Shocked 5% 1% 3% 11% 2% 6% 11% 5% 6%
{ﬁﬁfg'sogfiﬁéﬁﬂé% S?ﬁig%stzﬁsgut Surprised but not shocked 14% 22% 15% 6% 22% 12% 3% 15% 14%
23: ;?:ecggdv or not really Not really surprised 70% 68% 70% 74% 64% 73% 79% 71% 68%
) (VOL) Dont know_Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
[Q15] Not aware of recording 10% 9% 12% 9% 12% 8% 7% 8% 12%
AGE 2-WAY RACE COLLEGE DEGREE
White non-
18-49 50+ Hispanic Other No Yes
Q17. Would you describe your Shocked 4% 6% 4% 10% 4% 8%
jon to Ti ing th '
{ﬁi%glsogs%h(;glg%,s gﬂ'r';%steﬁsfut Surprised but not shocked 14% 15% 15% 11% 14% 15%
23: ;?Secggdv or not really Not really surprised 66% 73% 71% 62% 69% 71%
' (VOL) Dont know_Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
[Q15] Not aware of recording 15% 6% 9% 18% 13% 5%
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